171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Invenlories
Other Assets
Fixed Assels
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assels
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/18/2022 1:29:04 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet - All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

General

$40,526.87
$134.62
$0.00
$183,783.04
$0.00
$538,171.22
$0.00

$0.00

$762,615.75

$124,249.45
$11,700.68
$14,367.25
$0.00
$150,326.38

$0.00

$508,045.23

$14,244.14
$612,289.37
$762,615.75

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt

Revenue Service
$766,954.59 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$411,261.36 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$111,088.81 $0.00
$3,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,292,304.76 $0.00
$673,532.07 $0.00
$350,298.71 $0.00
$16,709.47 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,040,540.25 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$752,990.36 $0.00
($501,225 85) $0.00
$251,764.51 $0.00
$1,292,304.76 $0.00

Capital
Projects

$184,389.12
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$184,380.12

$12,165.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,165.10

$0.00

$87,691.00
$84,533.02
$172,224.02
$184,389.12

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$46,264.64
$0.00
$29,869.16
$429,795.59
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$505,929.39

$622.28
$0.00
$427,322 67
$0.00
$427,944.95

$0.00

$8,950.28
$69,034.16
mlsua“
$505,929.39

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$2,593,853.04

$48,394,315.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,593,853.04
$2,593,853.04

$45,800,462.37
$0.00
$0.00

$45,800,462.37
$48,394,315.41
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-ll-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service  Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $7,074,825.46 $0.00 $0.00 $158.431.00 $0.00 $7,233,256.46
Federal Sources $57.842.91 $2,737,927.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,795,770.64
Local Sources $2,690,561,43 $87,532.99 $0.00 $0.00 $51,210.45 $2,829,304.87
Other Sources $244 274 .02 $9,366.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $253,641.01
Total Revenues: $10,067,503.82 $2,834,827.71 $0.00 $158,431.00 $51,210.45 $13,111,972.98
Expenditures
Instructional Services $5,723,430.52 $540,424.88 $0.00 £0.00 $13,043.14 $6,276,808.54
Instructional Support Services $1,430,275.91 $343,416.45 $0.00 $0.00 $33,602.71 $1,807,295.07
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,514,800.97 $128,627.99 $0.00 $187 457.02 $180.00 $1,831,074.98
Auxiliary Services $310,435.11 $1,243,723.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,554,158.62
General Administrative Services $1,613,812.43 $230,370.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,844,183.38
Capital Outlay $709.50 $359,093.90 $0.00 $50,351.45 $0.00 $410,154.85
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $194,393.77 $169,935.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $364,329.76
Total Expenditures: $10,787,867.21 $3,015,593.67 $0.00 $237,808.47 $46,825.85 $14,088,095.20
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $248,783.04 $204 968.60 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,200.00) $539,551.64
Other Fund Uses: $245,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $245,000.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): $3,783.04 $294,968.60 $0.00 $0.00 {$4,200.00) $294,551.64
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: ($716,580.35) $114,202.64 $0.00 ($79,377.47) $184.60 ($681,570.58)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $1,328,869.72 $137,561.87 $0.00 $251,601.49 $77,799.84 $1,795,832.92
Ending Fund Balance: $612,289.37 $251,764.51 $0.00 $172,224.02 $77,984.44 $1,114,262.34
Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
9/18/2022 1:31:54 AM Pulled from Production Page 1 of 1



STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-Ill-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

171 - Midfield City Schools GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $7,068,834.00 $7,074,825.46 $5,991.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $50,650.00 $57,842.91 37.192.91 $4.003.456.37 $2,737,927.73 ($1,265,528.64)
Local Sources $2,658,666.00 $2,690,561.43 $31,895.43 $38,880.00 $87,532.99 $48,652.99
Other Sources $80,000.00 $244,274.02 $164,274.02 $23,760.00 $9,366.99 ($14,393.01)
Total Revenues: $9,858,150.00 $10,067,503.82 $209,353.82 $4,066,096.37 $2,834,827.711 ($1,231,268.66)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $4,985,552.08 $5,723,430.52 {$737,878.44) $1,738,624.64 $540,424.88 $1,198,199.76
Instructional Support Services $1,993,802.84 $1.430,275.91 $563,526.93 $481,946.51 $343,41645 $138,530.06
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,490,325.76 $1.514,809.97 ($15,484.21) $186,328.49 $128,627.99 $57,700.50
Auxiliary Services $322,980.00 $310,435.11 $12,544.89 $1,144,583.00 $1,243,72351 {$99,140.51)
General Administrative Services $808,049.66 $1.613,812.43 {$805,762.77) $360.469.19 $230,370.95 $130,098.24
Special Revenue Qutlay $0.00 $709.50 ($709.50) $208,440.44 $359,093.90 ($60,653.46)
General Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $106,664.00 $194,393.77 ($88,729.77) $468,576.10 $169,935,99 $298,640.11
Total Expenditures: $9,715,374.34 $10,787,867.21 (51,072,492.87) $4,678,968.37 $3,015,593.67 $1,663,374.70
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $197,521.00 $248,783.04 $51,262.04 $375,000.00 $294,968.60 ($80,031.40)
Other Financing Uses: $375,000.00 $245,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($177,479.00) $3,783.04 $181,262.04 $375,000.00 $294,968.60 ($80,031.40)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($34,703.34) ($716,580.35) {$681,877.01) ($237,872.00) $114,202.64 $352,074.64
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $2,197,880.29 $1,328,869.72 ($869,010.57) $485,182.99 $137,561.87 ($347.621.12)
Ending Fund Balance: $2,163,176.95 $612,289.37 {$1,550,887.58) $247,310.99 $251,764.51 $4,453.52
Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Senices
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Qutlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/18/2022 1:35:13 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$179,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 £0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$178,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

{$179,587.08)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($179,587.08)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$179,587.08
$0.00
$179,587.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$1,862.482.90 $158,431.00
$0.00 $0.00
$12,338.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,874,820.90 $158,431.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $187,457.02
$60,648.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,934,172.90 $50,351.45
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,994 820.90 $237,808.47
$0.00 $0.00
£0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
($120,000.00) (§79,377.47)
$436,697.62 $251,601.49
$316,697.62 $172,224.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-1lI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

{$1,704,051.90)
$0.00
($12.338.00)
$0.00
($1,716,389.90)

$0.00

$0.00
($187,457.02)
$60,648.00
$0.00
$1,883,821.45
$0.00

$0.00
$1,757,012.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,622.53
(5185,096.13)
($144,473.60)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Adminisirative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance;

9/18/2022 1:36:41 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$70,944.03 $51,210.45
$0.00 $0.00
$70,944.03 $51,210.45
$27,060.63 $13,043.14
$24,124.57 $33,602,71
$173.25 $180.00
$3,984.75 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$7,623.00 $0.00
$62,966.20 $46,825.85
$0.00 ($4,200.00)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 {$4,200.00)
$7,977.83 $184.60
$44,616.31 $77,799.84
$52,594.14 $77,984.44

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
(519,733.58)
$0.00
{$19,733.58)

$14,017.49
($9,478.14)
($6.75)
$3.984.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,623.00
$16,140.35

{$4,200.00)
$0.00
{$4,200.00)

(§7,793.23)
$33,183.53
$25,390.30

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the carresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Budget Actual
£9,110,903.98 $7,233,256.46
$4,054,106.37 $2,795,770.64
$2,780,828.03 $2,820,304.87
$103,760.00 $253,641.01
$16,049,598.38 $13,111,972.98
$6,751,237.35 $6,276,898.54
$2.499,873.92 $1,807,295.07
$1,685,827.50 $1,831,074.98
$1,532,195.75 $1,554,158.62
$1,168,518.85 $1,844,183.38
$2,232,613.34 $410,154.85
$179,587.08 $0.00
$561,863.10 $364,320.76
$16,631,716.89 $14,088,095.20
$572,521.00 $539,551.64
$375,000.00 $245,000.00
$197,521.00 $294,551.64
($384,597.51) ($6B1,570.58)
$3,164,377.21 $1,795,832.92
$2,779.779.70 $1,114,262.34

Exhibit F-HI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($1,877,647.52)
($1,258,335.73)
$48,476.84
$149,881.01
($2,937,625.40)

$474,338.81
$692,578.85
($145,247.48)
($21,962.87)
($675,664.53)
$1,822,458 49
$179,587.08
$217,533.34
$2,543,621.69

($32,969.36)
$130,000.00
$97,030.64

($296,973.07)
{$1,368,544.29)
($1,665,517.36)
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