### Exhibit F-I-A

# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$40.526.87	\$766,954.59	\$0.00	\$184,389.12	\$0.00	\$46,264,64	\$0.00
Investments	\$134.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$0.00	\$411,261,36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,869.16	
Interfund Receivables	\$183,783.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$429,795.59	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$111,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$429,795.59	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$538,171,22	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Construction In Progress	40.00	φ0.00	φυ.υυ	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	60.00	60.00	60 500 050 04
Other Debits	40.00	30.00	φυ.υυ	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,593,853.04
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$762,615.75	\$1,292,304.76	\$0.00	\$184,389,12	\$0.00	\$505,929.39	\$48,394,315.41
Liabilities and Fund Equity:			40.00	\$10-4,500.12	\$0.00	\$000,525.05	440,354,313,41
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$124,249.45	\$673,532.07	\$0.00	640 465 40	60.00	0000.00	20.00
Interfund Payable	\$11,709.68	\$350,298.71	\$0.00	\$12,165.10 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$622.28	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367,25	\$16,709,47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$0.00	\$427,322.67	\$0.00
Total Liabilities:	\$150,326,38	\$1,040,540.25	The state of the s	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,593,853.04
Fund Equity:	V100,020.50	\$1,040,540.25	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$427,944.95	\$2,593,853.04
Investments in General Fixed Assets	to on						
Contributed Capital	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Reserved Fund Balance	\$598,045.23	\$752,990.36	\$0.00	\$87,691,00	\$0.00	\$8,950.28	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$14,244.14	(\$501,225.85)	\$0.00	\$84,533.02	\$0.00	\$69,034.16	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$612,289.37	\$251,764.51	\$0.00	\$172,224.02	\$0.00	\$77,984.44	\$45,800,462.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$762,615.75	\$1,292,304.76	\$0.00	\$184,389.12			
and Equity.	4102,013.73	91,232,304.76	\$0.00	\$184,389.12	\$0.00	\$505,929.39	\$48,394,315.4

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-II-A

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL	FIDUCIARY				
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total	
Revenues				Tell of the state of			
State Sources	\$7,074,825.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158,431.00	\$0.00	\$7,233,256,46	
Federal Sources	\$57,842.91	\$2,737,927.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,795,770.64	
Local Sources	\$2,690,561.43	\$87,532.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,210.45	\$2,829,304.87	
Other Sources	\$244,274.02	\$9,366.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$253,641.01	
Total Revenues:	\$10,067,503.82	\$2,834,827.71	\$0.00	\$158,431.00	\$51,210.45	\$13,111,972.98	
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$5,723,430.52	\$540,424.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,043,14	\$6,276,898,54	
Instructional Support Services	\$1,430,275.91	\$343,416.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,602.71	\$1,807,295.07	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,514,809.97	\$128,627.99	\$0.00	\$187,457.02	\$180.00	\$1,831,074.98	
Auxiliary Services	\$310,435.11	\$1,243,723.51	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$1,554,158.62	
General Administrative Services	\$1,613,812.43	\$230,370.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,844,183.38	
Capital Outlay	\$709.50	\$359,093.90	\$0.00	\$50,351,45	\$0.00	\$410,154.85	
Debt Service						\$0.00	
Other Expenditures	\$194,393.77	\$169,935.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$364,329.76	
Total Expenditures:	\$10,787,867.21	\$3,015,593.67	\$0.00	\$237,808.47	\$46,825.85	\$14,088,095.20	
Other Fund Sources (Uses)							
Other Fund Sources:	\$248,783.04	\$294,968.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	\$539,551.64	
Other Fund Uses:	\$245,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$245,000.00	
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$3,783.04	\$294,968.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	\$294,551,64	
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over					(44,200.00)	\$254,551.04	
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$716,580.35)	\$114,202.64	\$0.00	(\$79,377.47)	\$184.60	(\$681,570.58)	
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,328,869.72	\$137,561.87	\$0.00	\$251,601.49	\$77,799.84	\$1,795,832.92	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$612,289.37	\$251,764.51	\$0.00	\$172,224.02	\$77,984.44	\$1,114,262.34	

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

#### Exhibit F-III-A

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

171 - Midfield City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	All rounces					(Omavorable)
State Sources	\$7,068,834.00	\$7,074,825.46	\$5,991.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$57,842,91	\$7,192,91	\$4.003.456.37	\$2,737,927,73	(\$1,265,528.64)
Local Sources	\$2,658,666.00	\$2,690,561.43	\$31,895,43	\$38,880.00	\$87.532.99	\$48,652,99
Other Sources	\$80,000.00	\$244,274.02	\$164,274.02	\$23,760.00	\$9,366.99	(\$14,393.01)
Total Revenues:	\$9,858,150.00	\$10,067,503.82	\$209,353.82	\$4,066,096.37	\$2,834,827.71	(\$1,231,268.66)
Expenditures					42,004,021.11	(41,231,200.00)
Instructional Services	\$4,985,552,08	\$5,723,430.52	(\$737,878.44)	\$1,738,624.64	\$540,424.88	\$1,198,199.76
Instructional Support Services	\$1,993,802.84	\$1,430,275.91	\$563,526,93	\$481,946.51	\$343,416,45	\$1,196,199.76
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,499,325.76	\$1,514,809.97	(\$15,484.21)	\$186,328.49	\$128,627.99	\$57,700.50
Auxiliary Services	\$322,980.00	\$310,435.11	\$12,544.89	\$1,144,583.00	\$1,243,723.51	(\$99,140.51)
General Administrative Services	\$808,049.66	\$1,613,812.43	(\$805,762.77)	\$360,469.19	\$230,370.95	\$130,098.24
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$709.50	(\$709.50)	\$298,440.44	\$359,093.90	(\$60,653.46)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$105,664.00	\$194,393,77	(\$88,729.77)	\$468,576,10	\$169,935.99	\$298,640,11
Total Expenditures:	\$9,715,374.34	\$10,787,867.21	(\$1,072,492.87)	\$4,678,968.37	\$3,015,593.67	\$1,663,374.70
Other Financing Sources (Uses)			and the state of t		40,010,000.07	ψ1,005,014.10
Other Financing Sources:	\$197,521,00	\$248,783.04	\$51,262.04	\$375,000.00	\$294,968.60	/\$00.024.40\
Other Financing Uses:	\$375,000,00	\$245,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$80,031.40) \$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$177,479.00)	\$3,783.04	\$181,262.04	\$375,000,00	\$294,968.60	THE PARTY OF THE P
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$34,703.34)	(\$716,580.35)	(\$681,877.01)	(\$237,872.00)	\$114,202.64	(\$80,031.40)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,197,880.29	\$1,328,869.72	(\$869,010.57)	\$485,182.99	\$137,561.87	\$352,074.64
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,163,176.95	\$612,289.37	(\$1,550,887.58)	\$247,310.99	\$251,764.51	(\$347,621.12) \$4,453.52

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-B

**LEA Financial System** 

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						and the supplied that the first
State Sources	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$1,862,482.90	\$158,431,00	(\$1,704,051.90)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,338.00	\$0.00	(\$12,338.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$1,874,820.90	\$158,431.00	(\$1,716,389.90)
Expenditures				Total Information Long	41001101100	(41,710,003.50)
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$187,457.02	(\$187,457.02)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,648.00	\$0.00	\$60,648.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,934,172,90	\$50,351,45	\$1,883,821,45
Debt Service	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$1,994,820.90	\$237,808.47	\$1,757,012,43
Other Financing Sources (Uses)			The same of the sa			***************************************
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00		\$0.00	(\$120,000.00)	(\$79,377.47)	\$40,622.53
Ending Fund Balance:		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$251,601.49	(\$185,096.13)
Linding i und balance;	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$316,697.62	\$172,224.02	(\$144,473.60)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**LEA Financial System** 

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

171 - Midfield City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND EXPENDABLE	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues			STORY HOLDING			(-1.1.6, 1.5.6)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,110,903.98	\$7,233,256.46	(\$1,877,647.52)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,054,106.37	\$2,795,770.64	(\$1,258,335.73)
Local Sources	\$70,944.03	\$51,210.45	(\$19,733.58)	\$2,780,828.03	\$2,829,304.87	\$48,476,84
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,760.00	\$253,641.01	\$149,881.01
Total Revenues:	\$70,944.03	\$51,210,45	(\$19,733.58)	\$16,049,598,38	\$13,111,972,98	
Expenditures		2/41/2/04/27	(415,105.55)	\$10,043,030.00	\$15,111,572.50	(\$2,937,625.40)
Instructional Services	\$27,060.63	\$13,043.14	\$14,017.49	\$6,751,237.35	\$6,276,898,54	\$474,338.81
Instructional Support Services	\$24,124.57	\$33,602.71	(\$9,478.14)	\$2,499,873,92	\$1,807,295.07	\$692,578.85
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$173.25	\$180.00	(\$6.75)	\$1,685,827.50	\$1,831,074.98	(\$145,247.48)
Auxiliary Services	\$3,984.75	\$0.00	\$3,984.75	\$1,532,195.75	\$1,554,158.62	(\$21,962.87)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,168,518.85	\$1,844,183.38	(\$675,664.53)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,232,613.34	\$410,154.85	\$1,822,458.49
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08
Other Expenditures	\$7,623.00	\$0.00	\$7,623.00	\$581,863.10	\$364,329.76	\$217,533.34
Total Expenditures:	\$62,966.20	\$46,825.85	\$16,140.35	\$16,631,716.89	\$14,088,095.20	\$2,543,621.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)				110,001,110,00	\$14,000,000.20	42,040,021.05
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	(\$4,200.00)	\$572,521.00	\$539,551.64	(\$32,969.36)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$375,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$130,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	(\$4,200.00)	\$197,521.00	\$294,551.64	
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$7,977.83	\$184.60	(\$7,793.23)	(\$384,597.51)		\$97,030.64
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	\$77,799.84	\$33,183.53		(\$681,570.58)	(\$296,973.07)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$52,594.14	A District Library		\$3,164,377.21	\$1,795,832.92	(\$1,368,544.29)
	VUE,U34.14	\$77,984.44	\$25,390.30	\$2,779,779.70	\$1,114,262.34	(\$1,665,517.36)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

171 . Midfield City Schools

Exhibit F-III-C